



Wisconsin Legislative Council

RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

Scott Grosz
Clearinghouse Director

Anne Sappenfield
Legislative Council Director

Margit Kelley
Clearinghouse Assistant Director

CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 23-071

Comments

[NOTE: All citations to “Manual” in the comments below are to the Administrative Rules Procedures Manual, prepared by the Legislative Council Staff and the Legislative Reference Bureau, dated November 2020.]

5. Clarity, Grammar, Punctuation and Use of Plain Language

- a. In SECTION 5, the second comma in the paragraph, between “chapter” and “to,” is not necessary and should be removed.
- b. In SECTION 7, after the amendment, the citation should read “s. 885.01 (4), Stats.”.
- c. In SECTION 13, “practice(s)” should be revised to “practice or practices”. Additionally, in the second sentence of the proposed amendment, “and/or” is no longer needed and should be removed.